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FINE BOOKS AND RARE MEMORABILIA

George Agar HANSARD
TROUT AND SALMON FISHING IN WALES
Longman, Rees, Orme, Brow, Green & Longman 1834

A gazetteer of rivers and lakes in Wales, with observations on the habits of grayling, salmon
and trout and also guidance on flies. "No angler should go into Wales without taking [it] in his
pocket" says Mr Chatto, in his Angler's Souvenir

First Edition. Small 8vo. xix + 223pp + 16pp publisher's catalogue in the rear. Engraved title
vignette. Original dark green, sand-grained cloth, printed label on spine, spine sl faded.
Preserved in a green book-box with title to spine Bookplate of John A. McKinley to front free-
endpaper. A very good copy.

£140.00 REF:1007

Rev. Oliver RAYMOND

THE ART OF FISHING ON THE PRINCIPLE OF AVOIDING CRUELTY WITH APPROVED
RULES FOR FISHING USED DURING SIXTY YEARS' PRACTICE ...

Longmans, Green 1866

An instructional work promoting humane fishing practices which minimise any pain inflicted on
fish or bait.

First Edition. Small 8vo. xix + 69pp. Rebound in pea green, sand-grained cloth, gilt motif of
entwined fishes to front, title in gilt lettering to the spine. Corners sl bumped. Owner's sigature
on pastedown, bookplate of John A. McKinley mounted on the front free-endpaper, binders'
labelof Edmonds & Remnants, London, inside back cover.

£60.00 REF:X05547

(Izaak WALTON / Charles COTTON)

THE COMPLEAT ANGLER, OR THE CONTEMPLATIVE MAN'S RECREATION: BEING A
DISCOURSE OF FISH AND FISHING NOT UNWORTHY THE PERUSAL OF MOST
ANGLERS

Bedford Park, Chiswick: Caradoc Press 1905

A handsome example of typography and book production, this is a limited edition reprint of the
first edition of the classic 1653 work of angling instruction and meditation. Three sportsmen - a
fisherman (Walton himself), a huntsman and a fowler - travel along the River Lea discussing
the merits of their respective pastimes. This copy benefits from a luxuriant, early Bayntun
binding in French levant morocco with raised bands and fishy motifs to covers and spine.

8vo. [xii] + 155pp. Engraved portrait frontis. (tissue-guard), a few text illust. of fish, additional
title, headings and margin text in red. Contemp. French levant morocco gilt, raised bands,
partially faded, small signs of wear to upper joint, top edge gilt, by Bayntun. Marbled
endpapers, bookplate to front pastedown, foxing to prelims and endpapers. Limited Edition of
350 copies. [Coigney, 230] [Horne, 223]

£750.00 REF:1021
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Athletics

Frederick Annesley Michael WEBSTER
ATHLETICS OF TO-DAY: HISTORY, DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING
Frederick Warne 1929

A comprehensive history into the development on the various events within athletics. Part one
covers the growth of "modern athletics" (from ¢1817); the second section deals with the track
events, while the third part covers the field events. Also notable for some exception plates.

First Edition. xvi + 368pp. Frontispiece (Montague Shearman at Queen's Club, London), 62
plates. Original racing green, sand-grained cloth, black lettering to front, gilt lettering to spine. A
very tight and bright copy.Presentation copy from railway workers at New Street, Birmingham,
to a co-worker, with 15 signatures and an inscription to the half-title.

£110.00 REF:22822

Billiards & Snooker

Willie SMITH
MATCH-WINNING BILLIARDS
Mills & Boon 1924

Willie Smith (1885-1982) was an English professional snooker and billiards player. He won the
World Billiards Championship in 1920 and 1923 before turning to snooker for monetary
reasons. Although he never really excelled at the game he still reached the World Snooker
Championship final in 1933 and again in 1935 where he lost to the peerless Joe Davis.

First Edition. Large 8vo. vii + 215pp. Portrait frontis, 6 plates. Original havy blue boards, gilt title
to front and spine. Cloth sl rubbed, corners bumped. Light foxing throughout, mainly early and
late pages. A good copy.

£55.00 REF:22809

Boxing

J. Frank BRADLEY ("CHRONOS")

THE BOXING REFEREE: AN EXHAUSTIVE TREATISE ON THE DUTIES OF THE REFEREE
AND AN EXPLANATION OF THE QUEENSBERRY RULES RELATING TO BOXING
CONTESTS AND COMPETITIONS

Queenhithe 1910

A detailed examination of the duties of a boxing referee and the rules of the fight game. The
author was editor of The Mirror of Life and Boxing World which began publishing in 1894.

|

8vo. 92pp. Photographic frontis. of author (tissue-guard, browned). Original dark green cloth,
very rubbed, spine creased, titles faded. A few pencil notes and comments in margins,
endpaper grubby.. Signed presentation copy, with long inscription in beautiful ink hand,
from the author to a Henry Gadsby "in appreciation of his great fondness for the noble
art ...", and dated 1910.

-

£110.00 REF:21492
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Cricket

DERBYSHIRE (C.1930) & NOTABLE CRICKETERS (MAINLY LANCASHIRE)

_(_“' i Album page. Signed in ink on one side by 11 Derbyshire players - GR Jackson, CC
BTG Clarke, H Elliott, AE Alderman, GM Lee, H Storer, TS Worthington, JM Hutchinson, LF
Townsend, TB Mitchell and AG Slater.

Signed in ink on the reverse by an interesting group of eminent players and
administrators - Archie MacLaren, HDG Leveson-Gower, Frank Mitchell, RH Spooner, OP
Lancashire, Edwin Stockton, JR Barnes, Plum Warner, CEM Wilson, TA Higson and PT

Eckersley.

9 x 16cm. All signatures are clear and bright. A rare collection.

£340.00 REF:21605

INDIA 1946 }/ﬂ %
s i 18 ""«;‘\tl
Blank postcard. Signed on the reverse in ink by all 16 members of the tour party to il ¢ 7 (3 2,%
England, including Merchant, Hazare and Nawab of Pataudi. v & s
A g e
. N . / K\. B
9 x 14cm. Lovely condition. \“fi\f_{ ; . .5
£190.00 REF:22842 "_;7\}* A "
1. A
1&;\ X E o 2y
) 1@,-,4?'

" A Jeatons CrichF Team /P45
NEW ZEALAND 1949

o Album page. Signed in ink by 13 members of the New Zealand tour party to England -
B4 {"/iuﬂi Mtﬁ Hadlee, Wallace, Burke, Hayes, Scott, Cave, Donnelly, Reid, Cowie, Smith, Mooney, Burtt
f lg—m? 4‘"} and Sutcliffe. Signed on the reverse by Sophie Tucker, the well-known American

il Yot singer/actress.

i /@/%/ 16 x 9.5cm. Very good.
/' VM" ﬁ '.»‘;»’J'/,.:
Pof Gfengy | EL00.00 REF:20451
L?..d..‘..f .tm«zc.*ﬁ K57 xinﬂ,
e
SOUTH AFRICA 1935 M;‘/ qﬁ
LLi
Album page. Signed in ink by 14 members of the tour party to England - Wade, Nourse, Mﬁ
Vincent, Williams, Dalton, Rowan, Cameron, Bell, Viljoen, Crisp, Langton, Balaskas, x %«Jﬁm-a
Mitchell and SJ Snooke (Manager). Large ink signature to reverse (unidentified). Mé‘ﬂ{“
16 x 9.5cm. Very good. 4[(‘)“»‘““
o TR AL
£140.00 REF:20450 i o V
T
oo’ ol
g W
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Charles William ALCOCK (Ed)
CRICKET: A WEEKLY RECORD OF THE GAME VOL XXVI. (1907)
Merritt & Hatcher 1890

Nos. 740 to 769 inclusive, covering January 31 1907 to December 19 1907. Complete with end-
papers, tittepage and index. The twenty-sixth volume of a periodical which ran for 949 issues
and 32 volumes, 1882-1913. Contains a huge array of material on cricket at all levels from
international to the club game.

4to. iv + 476pp. Decorative headpieces throughout, occ portraits in the text. Rebound in dark
green, sand-grained boards. A very good copy.

£180.00 REF:22376

Sir James Matthew BARRIE
J.M. BARRIE'S ALLAHAKBARRIES C.C. 1899

James Barrie 1950 J M BARRIES
Allahakbarries

e

A comical account of the match between JM Barrie's Allahakbarries and Broadway in 1899, first
published privately as The Allahakbarries Book of Broadway Cricket for 1899.

Small 8vo. 40pp. 14 photogrpahs in the text. Original cream boards with title in gilt lettering on
the front. [Padwick, 1296]

£20.00 REF:5300

(DE FLAMINGO'S CRICKET CLUB)
CRICKET TOURING CLUB DE FLAMINGO'S 1921-1971
Holland: the Club 1971

1921-1871

A souvenir history of the Dutch touring club, founded 1921, and issued to mark the club's 50th
anniversary.

et g et Small 4to. 127pp. Photographs throughout. Yellow boards, title in balck lettering to front and
;r: flamingo’s | spine. A very good copy. [Padwick, 4225]

| £30.00 REF:22590
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(FITZGERALD, Robert Allan) —
JERKS IN FROM SHORT-LEG
Harrison 1866

An early humorous book on cricket, aimed at the members of the MCC, illustrated with line

drawings throughout the text by W.H. Du Bellew. The author, writing under the pseudonym of b mm_::_'fg;;—‘g_
"QUID", offers his weird and wacky view of cricket and its supporting cast. e

Square 8vo. iii + 137pp + xi adverts. (including one for Wisdens and one for Lillywhites). Dark
brown endpaper, unusually clean front and back. Original blue decorative cloth, spine sl
sunned, gilt border. Ink inscription to endpaper, "W.A. Patterson, 1895". A good copy.

£60.00 REF:1649

A.N. GHOSE (Ed)
THE BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA 1928-53
Calcutta: by the Editor, for the Board 1954

A history of the first 25 years of Indian cricket under the control of the BCCI, issued to mark the
Board's Silver Jubilee. Contains many articles on Indian cricket of the period by writers such as
SK Gurunathan, Pankaj Gupta and Berry Sarbadhikari. Signed presentation copy from the
President of the Board of Control for Cricket in India, JC Mukerjea.

Tall 8vo. 94pp. Photographic frontis. 46 pages of photographs. Original black, sand-grained
cloth with gilt title and BCCI badge to front. A very good copy. [Padwick, 3846]

£120.00 REF:22810

John GOLDSMITH
HAMBLEDON: THE BIOGRAPHY OF A HAMPSHIRE VILLAGE
Winchester: Winton 1971

HAMBLEDON

"

The story of the tiny Hampshire village that became famous throughout the nation due to the
prowess of its village cricket team in the mid-18th century. This volume devotes one chapter to
cricket.

8vo. 119pp. Text illustrations and drawings throughout, folding map of the village at the back.
Dust-wrapper, very good.

£15.00 REF:22586

Frederick Joseph Charles GUSTARD (Comp.)

SOMERSET COUNTY CRICKET: FACTS AND FIGURES FROM 1891 TO 1924, BEING THE
NUMBER OF APPEARANCES OF ALL WHO HAVE PLAYED FOR THE COUNTY AND THE
INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES OF ALL PLAYERS

Taunton: Barnicott & Pearce 1925

Records and statistics of Somerset County Cricket Club from its inception as a first-class
county in 1891, to the end of 1924.

Softback. Small 8vo. 64pp. Green pictorial paper wrappers, sl rubbed. A good copy of this
uncommon Somerset item. [Padwick, 2555]

£75.00 REF:22815

Sportspages.com  The Oast House, Park Row, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7JH 01252 727222 info@sportspages.com



Ernest Reginald HOSKIN
SHADOWS OVER THE WICKET: WITH THE BRITISH EMPIRE XI SEASONS 1940 TO 1945
Gloucester: Jennings 1947

The story of the six seasons of wartime cricket played by the British Empire XI from 1940-45.
The author was the official scorer during these games.

Softback. Slim 8vo. 76pp. 8 illustrations. Original pictorial stiffened card covers, very good.

£25.00 REF:22585

E (Q g Brunell JONES
P o CRICKET CONFUSION
CRICKETY Trinidad: Sports News Service 1978
C (DI'\II'IJSII(DI'\I

Worrell Trophy, under the captaincy of lan Chappell.

Uncommon.

£45.00 REF:4966

An account of the controversial 1978 Australian tour of West Indies to contest the Sir Frank

Softback. 8vo. 144pp. Text illustrations throughout. Pictorial stiffened card covers, very good.

(Sir Francis Eden LACEY)
CENTENARY OF LORDS CRICKET GROUND, 1814-1914
M.C.C. 1914

A record of the various events, and the steps taken by the MCC Committee, to commemorate
the Centenary of Lord's being used as the home of the MCC.

8vo. 40pp. 8 full-page photographs, portraits and related ephemera. Original bright red boards,
gilt title and border. All edges gilt. A fine copy. [Padwick, 1006]

£45.00 REF:5361A

(MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB)

MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB. PAVILION AND GROUND REGULATIONS, LIST OF

MEMBERS, &C. TO DECEMBER 31ST, 1927
M.C.C. 1927

Published handbook for MCC members. One of the regulations concerning the Ground and
Pavilion reads: "members requiring lockers or pipe drawers must apply to the dressing-room

attendant."

Slim 8vo. 66pp. Bright red cloth with gilt titte and MCC crest to front. A very good copy.

£35.00 REF:22811
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